

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- RSA No. 15/2024
CM No. 3346/2024

Bikram Dev Singh & Anr.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Kritika Jain, Advocate.

Vs

Shiv Rattan Dev Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K. S. Chib, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE
ORDER
(30.08.2024)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has filed objections to the interim application with the Registry today itself.
- 02.** Record of the Trial Court be summoned.
- 03.** The matter is adjourned for further consideration on **04.10.2024.**
- 04.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
30.08.2024

Bunty