

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RSA No. 15/2024

Bikram Dev Singh and anotherAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Jain, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Kritika Jain, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arvind Jalmeria, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.10.2024

1. Registry shall ensure the receipt of the record in terms of order dated 30.08.2024 by the next date of hearing.
2. List on 02.12.2024.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
04.10.2024
Rakesh