

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RSA No. 15/2024

Bikram Dev Singh & Anr.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.K Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Kritika Jain, Advocate.

vs

Shiv Rattan Dev Singh Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.12.2024

Record of the appellate court stands received.

Send for the record from the Court of learned Sub-Judge, Poonch.

List on 10.02.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
02.12.2024
Abinash