

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**RSA No. 15/2024**

Bikram Dev Singh and anr. ....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Proxy counsel vice  
Mr. R. K. Jain, Sr. Advocate

**vs**

Shiv Rattan Dev Singh .... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K. S. Chib, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**10.02.2025**

1. List before some other Bench on 04.03.2025 after seeking appropriate instructions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
10.02.2025  
*Neha-II*