

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RSA No. 15/2024

Bikram Dev Singh & Anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None
V/s

Shiv Ratan Dev Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Respondent present in person.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

04.12.2025

1. Adjourned for non-availability of counsel for the parties.
2. List on **05.03.2026**.



(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
04.12.2025
Asif Tantray