

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RSA No. 15/2024
CM No. 3346/2024

Bikram Dev Singh and another

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Pranav Jain, Advocate

Vs

Shiv Rattan Dev Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Respondent is present in person.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
16.04.2026

1. The matter is taken up out of turn on mention.
2. The matter could not be heard due to non-appearance of the learned arguing counsel for the respondent.
3. List on **07.05.2026**.
4. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
16.04.2026
Mahavir